0
Version 08/2021
PTE15Q-A -SMS-001-EN
WARNING
Do not use the pallet truck before reading and
understanding these operating instructions.
NOTE:
 Please check the designation of your

ar
k
1.2 Manufacturer`s type designation PTE15Q-A
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load Q (t) 1.5
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 947
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1189
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight kg 127 131
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 626 / 1001 629 / 1002
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 99 / 28 102 / 29
Ty
re
s,
ch
as
si
s
3.1 Tires Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire size,front  x w (mm)  210×75
3.3 Tire size,rear  x w (mm)  80×70( 80×93)
3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions)  x w (mm) -/ 80×30
3.5 Wheels,number front/rear(x=driven wheels) (1x/ 4) 0r 1x +2/ 2(1x +2/ 4)
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) -/430
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 380 525
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 115
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. h14 (mm) 655 / 1160
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 80
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1543
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 393
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 540 685
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 50 / 160 / 1150
4.25 Width Across Forks b5 (mm) 540 685
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.34 Aisle width for pallets800X1200 lengthways
(200mm safe distance)
Ast (mm)
2013
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1340
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/h 4.3/4.9
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.015/0.022
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.05 / 0.026
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 6 / 16
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic
El
ec
tr
ic
-e
ng
in
e
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kW 0.75
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 10% kW 0.50
6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/ 35/ 36 A, B, C, no No
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V / Ah 24 / 20
6.5 Battery weight kg 6.5

ar
k
1.2 Manufacturer`s type designation PTE33Q-A
1.3 Drive Battery
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load Q (t) 3300
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 23.6
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 37.3
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 46.8
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight kg 280 289
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 1378 /2203 1384 / 2205
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 218 / 62 225/ 64
Ty
re
s,
ch
as
si
s
3.1 Tires Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire size,front  x w (mm)  8.27×2.95
3.3 Tire size,rear  x w (mm)  3.15×3.66( 3.15×2.76)
3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions)  x w (mm) -/ 3.15×1.18
3.5 Wheels,number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x/ 2(1x/ 4) or 1x +2/ 2(1x +2/ 4)
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) -/16.93
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 15 20.7
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 4.53
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. h14 (mm) 25.8 / 45.7
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 3.15
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 60.75
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 15.47
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 21.26 26.97
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 50 / 160 / 1150
4.25 Width Across Forks b5 (mm) 21.26 26.97
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30
4.34 Aisle width for pallets800X1200 lengthways
(200mm safe distance)
Ast (mm) 2013
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1340
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
da
ta 5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/h 4.3/4.9
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.015/0.022
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.05 / 0.026
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/ unladen % 6 / 16
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic
El
ec
tr
ic
-e
ng
in
e
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60min kW 0.75
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 10% kW 0.50
6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/ 35/ 36 A, B, C,
no No
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V / Ah 24 / 20